

To

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS O/O THE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION, CHANDIGARH

Kendriya Sadan, 6th floor, Sector- 9A, Chandigarh, Tel - (0172) 2740376; 2743228 Email: rochandigarh2010@gmail.com 3 Dated: **2**3.02.2018

RW/CH/PB/NH-1/378.370 to 378.410/NOC/1089/2018 435

Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Sub: Permission for laying OFC cable across from Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur on NH-1 to Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur in the state of Punjab at following locations (total length 3.34km):-

- (i) crossing at km 378.310 to 378.410 (LHS to RHS),
- (ii) laying along from km 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) and
- (iii) laying along from km 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS).

Sir,

PD PIU-Ambala vide letter no. 11029/NHAI/PIU/4549 dated 03.01.2017 has submitted the aforesaid proposal for approval to this office. As per para 4 of Ministry's guidelines, the application so received will have to be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest). In view of same please find enclosed herewith the details of proposal mentioned above. The competent Authority has decided to upload the instant proposal on the Ministry's website to invite public comments, if any, on the proposal within 30 days.

Copy enclosed: As above

Yours Faithfully,

Executive Engineer For Highway Administration

To: All, It is requested to furnish the comments if any to the Regional Office, MoRTH, 6th Floor, Kendriya Sadan, Chandigarh-160001 or by email to rochandigarh2010@gmail.com.

Executive Engineer For Highway Administration



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt, of India) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई /Project Implementation Unit -Ambala. 17-L, Model Town, Ambala City -134003, Haryana दूरभाष :- 0171-2521361

फैक्स :- 0171-2520361

ई-मेल :- <u>amb@nhai.org</u> & :- piuambala@gmail.com

OU

03.01.2017

lighways

11029/NHAI/PIU/4549

То

The Highway Administration Regional Office Chandigarh Ministry of Road Transport and Highway Kendriya Sadan, 6th Floor, Sector-9A, Chandigarh

Sub.: permission for laying OFC cable across from Pathonkot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur with NH-1(From Km 378.370 to 378.410 LHS to RHS) road crossing Km 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) Km 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS) to Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartarpur Total =3.340 m in the State of Punjab Sir,

Ciary No.

1. M/s Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd has submitted the proposal for laying OFC cable across from Pathonkot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur with NH-1(From Km 378.370 to 378.410 LHS to RHS) road crossing Km 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) Km 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS) to Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur Total =3.340 m in the State of Punjab and the same was recommended to RO, NHAI, Chandigarh vide letter no 11029/NHAI/PIU/1336 dt 28.06.2017 (copy enclosed).

2. RO, NHAI, Chandigarh vide letter no NHAI/RO/CHD/11011/PD-AMB/NOC/3320-4056 dated 18.08.2017 pointed out some observation which was communicated to the applicant for compliance and concent of the concessionaire
M/s Panipat Jalandhar NH- One Tollway Pvt. Ltd., has also been obtained for the above proposal along with recommendation of the consultant M/s LBG Inc., copy of the same are enclosed in the proposal.

3. After due compliance of the observation as pointed out by, Independent Engineer, RO NHAI, Chandigarh and taking required under taking, the above proposal was again submitted/recommendation to RO-Chandigarh vide letter no 11029/NHAI/AMB/3707 dated 30.11.2017 (copy enclosed) for consideration, however NHAI, RO-Chandigarh vide letter no NHAI/RO/CHD/11011/PD-AMB/NOC/3320-4056 dated 18.12.2017 (copy enclosed) has returned the proposal with directions to submit the proposal of NOC to RO-MoRT&H, Chandigarh directly.

4. In this regard, it is pertinent to mention here that as per MoRT&H guidelines dt 22.11.2016 such type of utility proposals are required to be placed in public domain for inviting objections, if any, from the general public and this office is not authorized to place the above proposal in public domain so you are also requested to take necessary action for placing the proposal in public domain.

5. All the relevant documents as envisage in MoRT&H guidelins are enclosed with the proposal for perusal and necessary action:

- a) Drawing showing the location & depth etc.
- b) Requisite Undertaking /Affidavits.
- c) Checklist.
- d) License Agreement.
- e) Inspection report.

6. Since, the proposal has been examined at the level of PIU, IE, & Concessionaire and found meeting the requirement of MoRT&H guidelines so the same is recommended herewith for further processing please

Yours Sincerely

(V. K. Sharma)

(V. K. Snarma) General Manager (Tech) / Project Director

Encl.: As above.

प्रधान कार्यालयः जी–5 एवं 6, सेक्टर–10 द्वारका, नई दिल्ली–110075



EAS-766/Cum(D) ren 04.07:2017 भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण 3146 दरमाष :- 0171-2521361 सड्क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार फैक्स :- 0171-2520361 NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA ई-गेल :- amb@nhai.org (Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India) & :- piuambala1@gmail.com परियोजना कार्यान्वन इकाई /Project Implementation Unit -Ambala. 17-L, Model Town, Ambala City -134003, Haryana

11029/NHAI/PIU/ 1336

To

The CGM (T) Pb & Hr. Regional Office Chandigarh, National Highways Authority of India Bays No. 35-38, Sector-4, Panchkula

This has been worn as it is calden te Roo '28.06.2

Sub.: Proposal for laying OFC cable across from PAthonkot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur 0 HRwith NH-1(From Km 378.370 to 378.410 LHS to RHS) road crossing Km 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) Km 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS) to Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartarpur Total

Sir.

M/s Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd vide letter dated 06.02.2017 had submitted proposal 1. alongwith necessary document for Laying of OFC across from Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartapur with NH-1(From Km 378.370 to 378.410 LHS to RHS) road crossing Km 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) Km 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS) to Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartarpur Total

. The proposal was forwarded to Independent Engineer M/s LBG Inc. vide this office letter 2. No. 11029/NHAI/PIU/AMB/702 dated 22.05.2017 for examining who in turn vide their letter No. BQ234/IE-PJ NH-1/Amb/2017/9223 dated 01.06.2017 (copy enclosed) has recommended for

The proposal has also been examined at PIU level and generally found in order. Accordingly, the 3. proposal submitted by the M/s Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd is submitted herewith duly recommended for

The documents listed below are enclosed for processing at your end please:

- Drawing showing the location & depth etc.
- Requisite Undertaking /Affidavits. b)
- c) Checklist.
- d) License Agreement.
- e) Inspection report.

In view of above, the proposal is submitted for according approval of the Competent Authority please. 5.

Yours Sincerely

4002 (Nirmal Kumar) Manager (Tech) For Project Director d. Encl.: As above.



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India) परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई /Project Implementation Unit -Ambala. 17-L, Model Town, Ambala City -134003, Haryana दूरमाष :- 0171-2521361 फैक्स :- 0171-2520361 ई-मेल :- <u>amb@nhai.org</u> & :- piuambala@gmail.com

11029/NHAI/PIU/3707

30.11.2017

To

The CGM (T) Pb & Hr. Regional Office Chandigarh, National Highways Authority of India Bays No. 35-38, Sector-4, Panchkula

Sub.: Proposal for laying OFC cable across from Pathonkot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartarpur with NH-1(From Km 378.370 to 378.410 LHS to RHS) road crossing Km 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) Km 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS) to Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartarpur Total =3.340 m in the State of Punjab.

Sir,

1. This has with reference to your letter no NHAI/RO/CHD/11011/PD-AMB/NOC/3183-1838 dt 14.08.2017, the observation raised for the subject cited work has been attended in this office and para wise reply as under:-

- a) Document and drawings furnished with the proposal such as inspection report, check list and liner plan etc. has now been signed by the Project Director and inspection note has now duly marked the date of inspection.
- b) The applicant has proposed laying OFC from of Km 378.300 (LHS) to Km 378.410 (RHS) crossing of road and thereafter continue on RHS up to Km 380.100 i.e. 1.80 Km (110mtr for crossing 1.67 mtr along as shown in drawing and also checklist attached with the proposal. The applicant has further proposed laying of OFC from Km 380.620 to Km 342.230 on RHS which comes to 1.61 Km length therefore in the subject it is written as 378.370 to 378.410 (LHS & RHS) road crossing and Km 378.410 to Km 380.100 and Km 380.620 to Km 382.230 (RHS) and laying of OFC has been proposed through HDD method only.
- c) The concessionaire vide letter no PJ-PO/NH-1/2017-18/10829 dt. 27.10.2017 (copy enclosed) has provided its consent on the proposal.
- d) The applicant has now submitted the corrected drawing clearly depicting the pits and also submitted the detail of pits in tabular form. The required cross section has also been provided by the applicant and enclosed with the proposal.
- e) As desired the applicant has worked out and the necessary fee/charges as per prevailing norms/policy and the same is enclosed with the proposal.
- f) The proposal has also been checked w.r.t. Dot license and found to be in order.

2. In view of above, the proposal is again recommended for necessary action for onward submission to RO, MoRT&H please.

Yours Sincerely,

(V.K. Sharma) General Manager (Tech) & Project Director Encl.: As above.

प्रधान कार्यालयः जी–5 एवं 6, सेक्टर–10 द्वारका, नई दिल्ली–110075



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण 19

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्राालय, भारत सरकार (Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India) क्षेत्रीयि कार्यालय, चण्ड़ीगढ़– बेज़ नं 35-38, सेक्टर–4 पंचकुला । Regional Office, Chandigarh - Bays No.35-38, Sector -4, Panchkula. दूरमाष :-0172-2583030, फैक्स :-0172-2573030

NHAI/RO/CHD/11011/PD-AMB/NOC/ 3320-4056

1 3,

(/ Dec '2017

The Project Director National Highways Authority of India PIU Ambala

Sub: Proposal for laying ODFC cable across from Pathankot Chowk Jalandhar to Kartarpur with NH-1 (from km 378.370 to 378.410 LHS to RHS) road crossing Km. 378.410 to 380.100 (RHS) Km. 380.620 to 382.230 (RHS) to Pathankot Chowk Jalandharto Kartarpur Total=3.340 m in the State of Punjab.

Ref: (i) Your letter no. 11029/NHAI/AMB/3707 dated 30.11.2017.

(ii) This office letter no. NHAI/RO/CHD/11025/MISC/8382-3989 dated 15.12.2017

Sir,

To

1. Regarding the subject proposal received vide your letter cited at (i) above, please refer this office letter cited at (ii) above vide which it was instructed to forward all NOC related proposal directly to RO-MoRT&H instead of routing the same through RO-NHAI Chandigarh.

2. This is for information and further necessary action as per this office instructions issued vide letter under reference (ii) above.

Yours faithfully

(SK Gupta) General Manager (Tech)

Encl: As above [03 folders]

प्रधान कार्यालयः जी–5 एव 6, संक्टर–10 द्वारका, नई-दिल्ली–110075 Head Office: G-5&6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075